P
ro
p
o
rt
io
n
a

12 VDC R12D
24 VDC R24D
Type Code
AMP SuperSeal 1.5 AS
AMP SuperSeal with Diode ASDB
Deutsch DE
Desutch with Diode DEDB
Flying Leads FL
Flying Leads with Diode FLDB
Metri-Pack 150 Type 2 M3
Metri-Pack 150 with Diode M3DB
Code Max Pressure
B 155 Bar (2250 psi)
C 215 Bar (3120 psi)
Code Adjustment Option
E External
Option Setting Code (10 bar inc.)
B 65-155 Bar (940-2250 psi)
C 155-215 Bar (2250-3120 psi)
This is a direct acting, normally closed, proportional pressure relief valve.
Rated pressure 215 bar [3120 psi]
Maximum
recommended flow
155 bar option: 3.78 l/min [1.0 US gal/min]
215 bar option: 2.84 l/min [0.75 US gal/min]
Hysteresis 5% maximum
Threshold current 0 A (12 VDC coil)
0 A (24 VDC coil
Maximum control
current
0.8 A (12 VDC coil)
0.4 A (24 VDC coil)
Standard maximum
setting options
155 bar [2250 psi]
215 bar [3120 psi]
Cavity SDC08-2
Coil R13  16 Watt